
2024 Knox College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-27   Conf: 5-19   Home: 4-12   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (296), Opp (331)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), McMurtrie (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Laws (2), Clark (1),
Engel (1), Garrett (1), Nitti (1), Scholes (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Laws, Evan .349 35-34 129 26 45 11 1 7 37 79 .612 12 8 22 0 .433 1 1 4-6 55 91 17 .896
6 Clark, Jason .346 37-37 133 16 46 12 0 3 38 67 .504 18 2 13 4 .420 4 0 4-4 107 5 2 .982
5 Nitti, Nicholas .339 33-29 112 20 38 9 1 0 17 49 .438 15 4 16 0 .432 1 1 8-12 63 3 6 .917
19 Thomas, Etienne .295 36-35 122 13 36 7 0 2 21 49 .402 9 7 19 1 .364 5 0 0-1 189 28 8 .964
8 Garrett, Andrew .273 37-34 121 15 33 6 1 0 11 41 .339 16 2 32 0 .364 1 4 6-7 21 70 14 .867
7 Kemp, Tyler .262 37-34 103 27 27 2 0 1 10 32 .311 24 10 34 1 .442 1 2 17-18 76 31 8 .930
26 McMurtrie, Aidan .238 34-32 105 17 25 3 0 0 10 28 .267 9 4 15 0 .319 1 1 6-7 142 45 6 .969
28 Wilmot, Thomas .182 32-26 88 15 16 4 2 0 10 24 .273 11 5 37 0 .308 0 1 7-10 62 1 1 .984
15 Thiem, Tyler 1.000 8-0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
46 Zamora, Buckie .400 6-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
18 Scholes, Henry .305 21-15 59 5 18 2 0 4 12 32 .542 3 1 17 0 .349 0 0 2-2 18 0 0 1.000
10 Jones, Holden .300 6-5 10 2 3 0 0 1 1 6 .600 4 1 6 0 .533 0 0 3-3 11 1 0 1.000
27 Ruhs, JD .300 5-2 10 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .400 0 0 4 0 .300 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Mathieu, Luke .276 25-24 76 22 21 2 0 0 8 23 .303 13 1 14 0 .385 1 3 8-9 52 0 1 .981
39 Stan, Nicholas .267 13-7 30 2 8 0 0 0 1 8 .267 1 0 10 0 .290 0 0 1-1 30 2 3 .914
1 Engel, Parker .179 17-8 28 6 5 0 0 0 2 5 .179 3 0 10 0 .258 0 0 3-3 10 6 1 .941
17 Chatman III, Tre .091 11-3 11 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .182 2 0 7 0 .214 1 0 1-1 3 2 3 .625
33 Simpson, Luke .077 11-2 13 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 2 0 9 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
16 Broers, Hunter .000 11-2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 5 0 1.000
30 Ripka, Jeffery .000 17-12 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 4 1 .071 1 0 0-0 16 7 0 1.000
44 Williams, Joseph .000 8-3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .143 0 0 1-1 14 0 3 .824
9 Platre, Niko .000 13-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 1 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
50 Grossnickle, Jadon .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
21 Knight, Josh .000 4-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Frericks, Ben .000 6-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .273 38-38 1204 198 329 60 5 18 183 453 .376 150 45 284 7 .370 17 15 73-87 905 320 84 .936
Opponents .329 38-38 1296 367 427 95 12 26 335 624 .481 204 71 202 12 .438 30 11 67-86 927 335 40 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
54 Rodriguez, Alonzo 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
29 Vines, Will 2.89 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 7 6 3 10 10 1 0 0 .189 1 3 0 0 0
36 Henning, Nick 4.37 1-4 10 10 0 0-0 0 59.2 71 44 29 18 29 11 1 5 .287 4 10 0 7 2
24 Ward, Brandon 5.01 4-3 17 3 0 0-0 2 50.1 58 40 28 23 43 10 4 3 .279 5 13 0 3 1
23 Frericks, Ben 5.79 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 3 3 1 4 1 0 0 .368 0 2 0 0 0
30 Ripka, Jeffery 6.11 2-2 11 8 0 0-0 0 35.1 43 30 24 19 30 11 1 5 .295 0 5 2 3 1
31 Fayta, Ayden 8.44 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 6 5 9 3 0 1 1 .300 1 4 0 0 0
37 Bialek, Tyler 8.64 1-3 8 1 0 0-0 0 25.0 36 28 24 7 15 8 0 3 .340 0 2 0 4 1
33 Simpson, Luke 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 3 3 5 5 1 0 0 .100 4 3 0 0 0
12 Garcia, Sammy 9.60 1-2 9 2 0 0-0 0 15.0 25 18 16 10 10 9 0 0 .379 2 2 0 1 1
41 Dooley, Caleb 9.69 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 15 19 14 19 12 3 1 0 .294 5 1 0 1 1
34 Hernandez, Cesar 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 4 4 1 3 2 0 1 .400 5 2 0 0 0
35 Bertrand, Brady 11.25 0-2 8 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 27 23 20 14 11 6 2 1 .386 4 2 1 1 0
44 Williams, Joseph 12.27 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 8 5 5 0 1 0 0 1 .444 0 0 0 0 0
2 Fujii, Lucas 12.54 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 16 17 13 5 2 5 1 2 .372 0 3 0 2 2
43 Heeren, Clark 13.50 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 8 7 8 1 1 1 0 .188 2 2 0 0 0
40 Amend, Lucas 15.43 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 9 8 9 3 2 0 0 .278 0 3 0 0 0
38 Dircks, Leo 15.88 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 18 19 10 7 3 6 0 1 .529 1 1 0 1 1
9 Platre, Niko 17.28 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 15 17 16 11 5 5 0 1 .395 3 2 1 2 0
45 Rosenberg, Josh 19.29 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 17 15 15 6 4 3 0 0 .425 1 2 0 0 0
8 Garrett, Andrew 21.60 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
47 Krantz, Joseph 21.86 0-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 7.0 18 19 17 6 2 5 0 1 .514 3 1 1 3 0



39 Stan, Nicholas 23.62 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 8 7 4 2 2 0 0 .385 0 5 0 0 1
14 Baker, Jake 25.50 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 17 22 17 8 3 2 0 1 .486 2 3 0 2 0
Totals 8.71 11-26 148 38 0 1 4 301.2 427 367 292 204 202 95 12 26 .329 43 71 5 30 11
Opponents 5.24 27-11 108 38 2 2 5 309.0 329 198 180 150 284 60 5 18 .273 27 45 4 17 15

PB: Team (25), Totals (25), Thomas (18), Broers (3), Ripka (3), Thiem (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Henning 1, Totals , Opp (7)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (133-169), Thomas (52-67), Ripka (13-16), Bialek (11-12), Henning (11-12), Krantz (5-5), Ward (5-7), Dooley (4-5), Fayta
(4-5), Garcia (4-6), Knight (4-4), Vines (4-4), Baker (3-3), Frericks (3-3), Fujii (3-4), Rosenberg (2-2), Broers (1-1), Garrett (1-1),
Hernandez (1-1), Platre (1-2), Stan (1-1)   



2024 Knox College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Ripka, Jeffery 23 16 7 0 1.000 2 13 3 .813 3 0
18 Scholes, Henry 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jones, Holden 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Broers, Hunter 10 5 5 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 3 0
9 Platre, Niko 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
46 Zamora, Buckie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fujii, Lucas 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
37 Bialek, Tyler 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
15 Thiem, Tyler 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
23 Frericks, Ben 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Baker, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Knight, Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
45 Rosenberg, Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
50 Grossnickle, Jadon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wilmot, Thomas 64 62 1 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Clark, Jason 114 107 5 2 .982 9 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mathieu, Luke 53 52 0 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 McMurtrie, Aidan 193 142 45 6 .969 15 0 0 — 0 0
19 Thomas, Etienne 225 189 28 8 .964 0 52 15 .776 18 2
1 Engel, Parker 17 10 6 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kemp, Tyler 115 76 31 8 .930 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nitti, Nicholas 72 63 3 6 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Stan, Nicholas 35 30 2 3 .914 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Laws, Evan 163 55 91 17 .896 15 0 0 — 0 0
8 Garrett, Andrew 105 21 70 14 .867 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Ward, Brandon 14 4 8 2 .857 2 5 2 .714 0 0
33 Simpson, Luke 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Henning, Nick 6 3 2 1 .833 0 11 1 .917 0 0
44 Williams, Joseph 17 14 0 3 .824 2 0 1 — 0 0
41 Dooley, Caleb 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
17 Chatman III, Tre 8 3 2 3 .625 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Bertrand, Brady 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 6 — 0 0
12 Garcia, Sammy 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
29 Vines, Will 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
31 Fayta, Ayden 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
38 Dircks, Leo 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ruhs, JD 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Hernandez, Cesar 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Amend, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Heeren, Clark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
47 Krantz, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
54 Rodriguez, Alonzo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1309 905 320 84 .936 56 133 36 .787 25 2
Opponents 1302 927 335 40 .969 42 146 26 .849 7 0


